
Minister's Quarterly Travel Expense Summary

Name: Quarter: 2024 Jul to Sep

Portfolio:

Travel expense summary (amount paid this quarter):
In Province Flights: 1,205.75$   $                 
Other Travel in Province: 11,039.66$ 

Out of Country Travel: -$            
Out of Province Travel: -$            

Total travel expenses paid this quarter: 12,245.41$ 

Travel expenses fiscal year-to-date: 27,778.62$ 

Honourable Lana Popham

Tourism, Arts, Culture & Sport



SEE ATTACHED EMAIL SEE ATTD EMAIL

5701 - FERRY & MILEAGE

5701

FERRY COSTS PAID PERSONALLY

-517.42  52.50

. 

 

1,616.15

-

127.49

- 261.92

- 2720.38

MA25EXECHH47

AUDITED CH 04JUL24

Perso
nal 
Inform
ation

Perso
nal 
Infor
matio
n

Personal 
Information

Personal 
Informati
on

Person
al 
Inform
ation

Personal 
Information

Personal 
Informati
onPerson
al 
Inform
ation

Personal Information

Personal Information

CHOFFER
Highlight

CHOFFER
Highlight

CHOFFER
Highlight

CHOFFER
Highlight

CHOFFER
Highlight

CHOFFER
Highlight

CHOFFER
Highlight

CHOFFER
Highlight

CHOFFER
Highlight

CHOFFER
Highlight

CHOFFER
Highlight

CHOFFER
Highlight

CHOFFER
Highlight

CHOFFER
Highlight

CHOFFER
Highlight

CHOFFER
Highlight

CHOFFER
Highlight

CHOFFER
Highlight

CHOFFER
Highlight

CHOFFER
Highlight

CHOFFER
Highlight

CHOFFER
Highlight

CHOFFER
Highlight

CHOFFER
Highlight

CHOFFER
Highlight

CHOFFER
Highlight

CHOFFER
Highlight

CHOFFER
Highlight

CHOFFER
Highlight

CHOFFER
Highlight



  1 19.10

-188.00

188.00

P
er
s
o
n
al 
In
fo
r
m
at
io
n

Personal 
Informatio
n

Personal 
Information

Personal 
Information

Government 
Financial 
Information

Government 
Financial 
Information

Personal Information

Personal Information

CHOFFER
Highlight

CHOFFER
Highlight

CHOFFER
Highlight

CHOFFER
Highlight



Security Concern

Security Concern

Personal Information

Security Concern

Personal Information

Personal 
Security

Governme
nt 
Financial 
Information

Business Information

Security Concern

CHOFFER
Highlight

CHOFFER
Highlight

CHOFFER
Highlight

CHOFFER
Highlight

CHOFFER
Highlight

CHOFFER
Highlight



-

PAID BY MINISTER POPHAM - SEE NEXT PAGE FOR RECEIPT
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 | Whistler, BC 

G.S.T. Registration #

ADVANCE DEPOSIT RECEIPT

MS Lana Popham Print Date : 07-04-24

Room No :

Conf. No :
Receipt 
No :

Date Description Exp Date Amount

06-21-24 Mastercard  XXXXXXXXXXXX XX/XX 448.92 CAD

Arrival Departure Group ID /Room Type

06-24-24 06-25-24

Guest Signature Cashier No. 3043
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(FERRY)

(FERRY)

FERRY COSTS PAID PERSONALLY

MA25EXECHH48

AUDITED CH 09JUL24
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 Vancouver BC Canada 

DescriptionDate Charges Credits

Room Charge
Room DMF Fee
Room PST Tax
Room MRDT Tax
Room Major Events MRDT Tax
Room GST Tax
Hotel Guest Parking
Room Charge
Room DMF Fee
Room PST Tax
Room MRDT Tax
Room Major Events MRDT Tax
Room GST Tax
Hotel Guest Parking
Room Charge
Room DMF Fee
Room PST Tax
Room MRDT Tax
Room Major Events MRDT Tax
Room GST Tax
Hotel Guest Parking
Mastercard

07-03-24
07-03-24
07-03-24
07-03-24
07-03-24
07-03-24
07-03-24
07-04-24
07-04-24
07-04-24
07-04-24
07-04-24
07-04-24
07-04-24
07-05-24
07-05-24
07-05-24
07-05-24
07-05-24
07-05-24
07-05-24
07-06-24

Total 1,400.04 1,400.04

Balance Due 0.00

Ms  Lana Popham


326Cashier No.

03-JUL-2024Arrival Date
06-JUL-2024Departure Date

Page No.

Room Number
:

:

:

Folio No.

:

Reference

339.00
4.19

26.98
10.12
8.43

19.14
58.00

339.00
4.27

27.46
10.30
8.58

19.48
58.00

339.00
4.27

27.46
10.30
8.58

19.48
58.00

1,400.04

:

XXXXXXXXXXX XX/XX

GST Tax Summary:

F&B GST: 
Other GST:   
Total GST: 

0.00
8.57
66.67

 _______________________________________________________

I agree that I am personally liable for the following statement and if the person, company or
association indicated by me as responsible for payment of the same does not do so, that my
liability for such payments shall be joint and several with such person, company or association. 

Conf No. :

Membership No.
:

Invoice No.        :

INFORMATION INVOICE

58.10Room GST:

:Company Name :

CAD  $ 

1 of 2

HOTEL PER NIGHT: $407.86 + $409.09 + $409.09 =  $1,226.04
PARKING PER NIGHT (INCLUDES GST): $58.00
$58.00 x 3 = $174.00
$1,226.04 + 174.00 = $1,400.04

PROVINCIAL GOVT OF BC
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| Whistler, BC 

G.S.T. Registration #

ADVANCE DEPOSIT RECEIPT

MS Lana Popham Print Date : 07-30-24

Room No :

Conf. No :
Receipt 
No :

Date Description Exp Date Amount

07-22-24 Mastercard  XXXXXXXXXXXX XX/XX 1,131.00 CAD

Arrival Departure Group ID /Room Type

07-22-24 07-25-24

Guest Signature Cashier No. 3043
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PD PERSONALLY

HOTEL PER NIGHT: $435.00
PARKING PER NIGHT: $43.05
$435.00 x 3 = $1,305.00
$43.05 x 3 = $129.15
$1,305.00 + $129.15 = $1,434.15
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Whistler, BC  
 

G.S.T. Registration # 

MS Lana Popham

Room :
Folio # :
Cashier # : 2720
Page # : 2 of 3
Reference # :

Arrival : 07-22-24
Group Name : PNWER Annual Summit Departure : 07-25-24
Company Name : Pacific NW Economic Region

I agree that my liability for this bill is not waived,
and I agree to be held personally liable in the 
event that the indicated person, company or 
association fails to pay for any part of or the full
amount of these charges. Overdue balance 
subject to a surcharge at the rate of 1.5% per 
month after one month. (18.00% per annum.) 

Je me porte personnellement responsable du 
règlement total de cette note au cas où la 
compagnie, l'association ou son représentant 
désigné en refuserait le paiement. Les comptes
en souffrance sont sujets à un intérêt de 1,5% 
par mois après un mois. (18,00% par année) 

Thank you for choosing to stay at 

Date Description Additional Information Charges Credits

Housekeeping
 07-23-24 GST 0.25
 07-23-24 PST 0.55
 07-23-24 Resort Experience Fee -15.00
 07-23-24 Resort Experience Fee GST -0.75
 07-23-24 Resort Experience Fee PST -1.65
 07-24-24 Room Charge 335.00
 07-24-24 Room GST 16.75
 07-24-24 Room PST 36.85
 07-24-24 Resort Experience Fee 50.00
 07-24-24 Resort Experience Fee GST 2.50
 07-24-24 Resort Experience Fee PST 5.50
 07-24-24 Self Parking 41.00
 07-24-24 Self Parking - GST 2.05
 07-24-24 Group Service Charge - 

Housekeeping
5.00

 07-24-24 GST 0.25
 07-24-24 PST 0.55
 07-24-24 Resort Experience Fee -15.00
 07-24-24 Resort Experience Fee GST -0.75
 07-24-24 Resort Experience Fee PST -1.65
 07-25-24 Mastercard XXXXXXXXXXXX  XX/XX 303.15

GST Summary Total Charges 1,434.15
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Whistler, BC  
 

G.S.T. Registration # 

MS Lana Popham

Room :
Folio # :
Cashier # : 2720
Page # : 3 of 3
Reference # :

Arrival : 07-22-24
Group Name : PNWER Annual Summit Departure : 07-25-24
Company Name : Pacific NW Economic Region

I agree that my liability for this bill is not waived,
and I agree to be held personally liable in the 
event that the indicated person, company or 
association fails to pay for any part of or the full
amount of these charges. Overdue balance 
subject to a surcharge at the rate of 1.5% per 
month after one month. (18.00% per annum.) 

Je me porte personnellement responsable du 
règlement total de cette note au cas où la 
compagnie, l'association ou son représentant 
désigné en refuserait le paiement. Les comptes
en souffrance sont sujets à un intérêt de 1,5% 
par mois après un mois. (18,00% par année) 

Thank you for choosing to stay at 

Room 50.25 Total Credits 1,434.15
F&B 0.00
Other 12.15
Total 62.40 Balance 0.00
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FERRY CHARGES PAID PERSONALLY

Personal 
Information

Personal Information



P
er
so
na
l 
Inf
or
m
ati
on

Person
al 
Inform
ation
Person
al 
Informa
tion
Person
al 
Inform
ation

Personal Information

Pe
rso
nal 
Inf
or
ma
tio
n

Perso
nal 
Inform
ation

Person
al 
Informat
ion

Personal Information

Gover
nment 
Finan
cial 
Inform
ation

Gover
nment 
Financ
ial 
Inform
ation



Security Concern

Security 
ConcernSecurity Concern

Business Information

Personal 
Security

Security 
Concern

Personal Information

Personal Information

Government 
Financial 
Information

Security Concern

Security Concern

Security Concern



SEE ATTACHED EMAIL SEE ATTD EMAIL

FLIGHTS PAID PERSONALLY
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VICTORIA TO

FROM VANCOUVER
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HOTEL PER NIGHT: $517.69
PARKING PER NIGHT: $58.00
$517.69 x 2 = $1,035.38
$58.20 x 2 = $116.00
$1,035.38 + $116.00 = $1,151.38
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FLIGHTS PAID PERSONALLY

MA25EXECHH76
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SEPT 18, 2024
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Thank you for choosing to stay with  

I agree that my liability for this bill is not waived and I agree to be held personally liable in the event that the 

indicated person, company or association fails to pay for any part of or the full amount of these charges. 

Overdue balances are subject to a surcharge at the rate of 1.5% per month after one month.  (18.00% per 

annum.)

DescriptionDate Charges Credits

Room Charge

Destination Marketing Fee

Room PST

Room GST

Major Event MRDT

Major Event MRDT GST

Room Charge

Destination Marketing Fee

Room PST

Room GST

Major Event MRDT

Major Event MRDT GST

Mastercard

09-18-24

09-18-24

09-18-24

09-18-24

09-18-24

09-18-24

09-19-24

09-19-24

09-19-24

09-19-24

09-19-24

09-19-24

09-20-24

Total

Balance Due 0.00

Minister Lana Popham

246Cashier #

09-18-24Arrival

09-20-24Departure

Page #

Room

:

GOVERNMENT OF CANADA GLOBAL MASTER

Folio #

Additional Information

375.00

4.72

41.77

21.07

9.49

0.47

375.00

4.72

41.77

21.07

9.49

0.47

:

:

XXXXXXXXXXXX XX/XX

Vancouver, BC, Canada 

 

G.S.T. / H.S.T. Registration 

GST Summary

Room :

Other :

Total :

42.14

0.00

:

:

:

PST Summary

PST :

Total :

84.48

18.98

 103.46

:Invoice #

ME MRDT :

1 of 2

905.04

905.04 905.04

42.14
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